RECORDA7

F

08-05-2005



103056188

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office

Our Ref.: 604-745

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services

Commissioner of Patents

P.O. Box 1450

Alexandria, VA 22313-1450	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Plea	se record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Phillip Owen Byrne Spencer Kinsey	
Penelope Rosemary Attridge Chad Smutney	Name: BTG International Limited
Harry Raymond Ingham	Internal Address:
John Polidoro	Street Address: 10 Fleet Place, Limeburner Lane
<u> </u>	
Additional name/s of conveying party/ies attached?	
	C: I I
3. Nature of conveyance:	City: London
Assignment	State/Country: England
Security Assignment Change of Name	Zip: <u>EC4M 7SB</u>
Other	
D D	Additional name to the address to shed? \(\sigma\) Vas \(\sigma\) No
Execution Date: July 8, 2005; July 18, 2005; July 8,	Additional name/s & address/es attached? Yes No
2005; July 7, 2005; July 7, 2005, and	
July 7, 2005, respectively	
A Audientian number(a) or natest number(a):	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution	on date of the application is:
if this document is being fred together with a new approached, the execution	a date of the application to
A. Patent Application No(s).	B. Patent No(s).
(1) 11/155,888	(1)
(2)	(2)
(3)	(3)
Additional numbers at	· · · ·
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications & patents involved: 1
concerning document should be mailed:	
concerning document should be maned.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) (8021) \$ 40.00
Name: Leonard C. Mitchard	
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account #14-1140
Internal Address:	
	8. The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any
Street Address: Nixon & Vanderhye P.C.	<u>deficiency</u> in the fee(s) filed, or asserted to be filed, or which
901 North Glebe Road	should have been filed herewith (or with any paper thereafter
11th Floor	filed in this application by this firm) to our Account No.
City: Arlington State: VA Zip: 22203	14-1140.
City. Minigion State. 111 Esp. 22205	17 1170
DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE
DO NOT US	
9. Statements and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informa	tion is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy
of the original document.	incident and contest and any animoniou copy to a dide copy
/S	
Leonard C. Mitchard	August 1, 2005
	Date
Reg. No. 29,009)
	nal cover sheet, attachments, and document: [7]
AND AND STEUNTER ANAMASIA 111EEBBB	

08/02/2005 SZEWDIE1 00000010 11155888

05 FC:8021

979001

ASSIGNMENT FOR PATENT APPLICATION (U.S. Rights Only)

WHEREAS, Phillip Owen Byrne, Penelope Rosernary Attridge, Harry Raymond Ingham, John Polidoro, Spencer Kinsey, and Ched Smutney, (hereinafter ASSIGNORS) of 48 Whaggs Lane, Whickham, Newcastle Upon Tyne, United Kingdom NE16 4PQ; 18 The Avenue, St. Margarets, Twickenham, Middlesex, United Kingdom TW1 1RY; 53 Linden Way, Darras Hall, Poleland, Newcastle Upon Tyne, United Kingdom NE20 9JE; 71 Utopia Road, Manchester, CT 06040; 71 Utopia Road, Manchester, CT 08040; and 71 Utopia Road, Manchester, CT 06040; respectively, have made an invention entitled SYRINGE for which a so-entitled application for Letters Patent of the United States is being concurrently executed herewith; was filled in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on June 20, 2005 under Serial No. Unassigned;

WHEREAS, BTG International Limited (hereinafter ASSIGNEE), a corporation of the Country of having an office and place of business at 10 Fleet Place, Limeburner Lane, London, England EC4M 7SB is desirous of acquiring an interest therein;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the said ASSIGNORS by these presents hereby self, assign, and transfer unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, ASSIGNORS' entire right, title and interest in the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. § 100, in and to the Invention as described in the atoresaid application and to the said application and to all subsequent applications based thereon including any and all communitions, divisions, reissues, and substitutes of said application, and all resulting patents, and the ASSIGNORS hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Latters Patent to ASSIGNEE, for its interest as ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives. It is understood and agreed that ASSIGNEE's atterneys Nixon & Vanderhye P.C. have represented only ASSIGNEE and will continue to represent only ASSIGNEE with respect to this invention;

ASSIGNORS hereby agree to execute any papers by ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, deemed essential to ASSIGNEE'S full protection and title in and to the invention hereby transferred.

AGREED and executed as noted below:

965942

8/7/05 Date	Phillip Oven Byrne
8 / 7 / 0 S Date	Penelope Rosemary Attridge Colonia Coloni
Date	John Polidoro
Date	Spencer Kinsey
Date	Chad Smutney

965942

ASSIGNMENT FOR PATENT APPLICATION (U.S. Rights Only)

WHEREAS, Phillip Owen Byrne, Penelope Rosemary Attridge, Harry Raymond Ingham, John Polidoro, Spencer Kinsey, and Chad Smutney, (hereinafter ASSIGNORS) of 48 Whaggs Lane, Whickham, Newcastle Upon Tyne, United Kingdom NE16 4PQ; 18 The Avenue, St. Margarets, Twickenham, Middlesex, United Kingdom TW1 1RY; 53 Linden Way, Darras Hall, Poleland, Newcastle Upon Tyne, United Kingdom NE20 9JE; 71 Utopia Road, Manchester, CT 06040; 71 Utopia Road, Manchester, CT 06040; and 71 Utopia Road, Manchester, CT 06040; respectively, have made an invention entitled SYRINGE for which a so-entitled application for Letters Patent of the United States is being concurrently executed herewith; was filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on June 20, 2005 under Serial No. Unassigned:

WHEREAS, BTG International Limited (hereinafter ASSIGNEE), a corporation of the Country of having an office and place of business at 10 Fleet Place, Limeburner Lane, London, England EC4M 7SB is desirous of acquiring an interest therein;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the said ASSIGNORS by these presents hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legat representatives, ASSIGNORS' entire right, title and interest in the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. § 100, in and to the invention as described in the aforesaid application and to the said application and to all subsequent applications based thereon including any and all continuations, divisions, reissues, and substitutes of said application, and all resulting patents, and the ASSIGNORS hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to ASSIGNEE, for its interest as ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives. It is understood and agreed that ASSIGNEE'S attorneys Nixon & Vanderhye P.C. have represented only ASSIGNEE and will continue to represent only ASSIGNEE with respect to this invention;

ASSIGNORS hereby agree to execute any papers by ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, deemed essential to ASSIGNEE'S full protection and title in and to the invention hereby transferred.

AGREED and executed as noted below:

965942

Date	Phillip Owen Byrne
Pote duly sees	Parles Assurant Mandye
Date	Hany Raymond Ingham
Date	John Polidoro
Date	Spencer Kinsey
l'inte	Charl Strutney

965942

ASSIGNMENT FOR PATENT APPLICATION (U.S. Flining Crity)

WHEREAS, Phillip Owen Syme. Penelope Rosemary Attridge, Harry Raymond Ingham, John Polidoro, Spencer Kinsey, and Ched Smirtney, (hereinafter ASSIGNORS) of 48 Whagga Lane. Whickham, Newcastle Upon Tyne, United Kingdom NE16 4PQ; 18 The Avenue, St. Margarets, Twickenham, Middlesex, United Kingdom TW1 1RY; SS Linden Way, Damas Hall, Poteland, Newcastle Upon Tyne, United Kingdom NE20 8JE; 71 Utopia Road, Manchester, CT 06040; 71 Utopia Road, Manchester, CT 06040; and 71 Utopia Road, Manchester, CT 06040; respectively, have made an invention emitted SYRINGE for which a so-emitted application for Letters Patent of the United States is being concurrently executed herewith; was filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on June 20, 2005 under Serial No. Unassigned;

WHEREAS, BTG International Limited (noreinafter ASSIGNEE), a corporation of the Country of having an office and place of business at 10 Fleet Place, Limeburner Lane, London, England EC4M 7SB is desirous of acquiring an internat therain;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the said ASSIGNORS by these presents hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, ASSIGNORS' entire right, title and interest in the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. § 100, in and to the invention as described in the algorithm and to the said application and to all subsequent applications based thereon including any and all continuations, divisions, reiseuse, and substitutes of said application, and all resulting patents, and the ASSIGNORS hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to ASSIGNEE, for its interest as ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives. It is undenstood and agreed that ASSIGNEE's attorneys Nixon & Venderhye P.C. have represented only ASSIGNEE and will continue to represent only ASSIGNEE with respect to this invention;

ASSIGNORS hereby agree to execute any papers by ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, deemed essential to ASSIGNEE'S full protection and title in and to the invention hereby transferred.

AGREED and executed as noted below:

965942

604	
Date	Phillip Owen Byrne
Date	Penslope Rosemary Attridge
Date Date	Harry Raymond Ingham XWWW-Wden
7/7/35 Date	John Polidoro PS Spenger Kinsey
1/1/05 Plate	Ched Smutney